Claverack Free Library INDEMNITY (Hold Harmless Agreement)

The Claverack Free Library shall not be held responsible for and is hereby expressly relieved from any and all liability by reason of injury, loss or damage to any person or property in or about the premises occurring during the group's use of the premises, which liability, except as may be caused by the Library's gross negligence or willful acts, is expressly assumed by the group.

The group agrees to indemnify, hold harmless, warrant and defend the Claverack Free Library against any liability, loss or claim for damages to any person or property related to, arising from, or occurring during the group's use of the premises, from any responsibility whatsoever, except as may be caused by the Library's gross negligence or willful acts.

We agree to abide by the letter and spirit of this agreement permitting the use of the Library facilities. By signing this agreement the authorized group representative acknowledges that he/she has read and fully understands the terms of this agreement and the policy/procedures for use of space.

Claverack Free Library Director	Group, authorized Group Representative / Individual
	Address
	Phone(s)